\$200,00 5795326

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edwards Lifesciences Corporation	11/12/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Edwards Lifesciences LLC	
Street Address:	One Edwards Way	
City:	Irvine	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 92614	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5795326
Patent Number:	5968009
Patent Number:	6592544
Patent Number:	6827710
Application Number:	10789181

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-645-7700
Email: eiker@m2iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: McKeon, Meunier, Carlin & Curfman

Address Line 1: 817 W. Peachtree Street

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10024-065OPN	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Emily Iker	PATENT

501366879 REEL: 025440 FRAME: 0662

Total Attachments: 3
source=Assignment#page1.tif
source=Assignment#page2.tif
source=Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 025440 FRAME: 0663

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Edwards Lifesciences Corporation (hereafter "Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of One Edwards Way, Irvine, CA 92614, submits that it is the owner of certain U.S. Patents (listed on Table 1 and attached hereto) (hereafter the "Patent Properties") at least by virtue of various Assignments recorded with the Assignment Division of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Edwards Lifesciences LLC (Hereafter "Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having an address of One Edwards Way, Irvine, CA 92614, desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assignee, effective as of November 12th, 2010, all its right, title and interest in and to the Patent Properties, as well as all right in the U.S. to priority, provisionals, continuations, divisions, and continuations-in-part of said Patent Properties, and all reissues and extensions thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for the use and benefit of its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which such Patent Properties may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignce. Assignor also will, at the expense of Assignce, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all provisional, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignce and to aid Assignce to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Patent Properties in the U.S.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Patent Assignment to be executed on the dates and in the capacities shown below.

Assignment Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025440 FRAME: 0664

Signature: By: Denise E. Botticelli Edwards Lifesciences Corporation Vice President, Associate General	Counsel and Secretary
Witnessed By: Sally &	Printed Name: Sally Barrington
Signature: By: Denise E. Botticelli Edwards Lifesciences LLC Vice President, Associate General	
Witnessed By: MUWB	Printed Name: Sally Barrington

TABLE 1

Patent Number/ Publication Number	Application Title	
Patent No. 5,795,326	Double Lumen Tubing Design for Catheter	
Patent No. 5,968,009	Double Lumen Tubing Design for Catheter	
Patent No. 6,592,544	Vascular Access Devices Having Hemostatic Safety Valve	
Patent Publication No. 2004-0167478	Vascular Access Devices Having Hemostatic Safety Valve	
Patent No. 6,827,710	Multiple Lumen Access Device	

PATENT REEL: 025440 FRAME: 0666

RECORDED: 12/02/2010